
SURGERY CORE CLERKSHIP 
 

Clinical Rotation Service Start Times and Contact Names 

 

Service Time Place Contact 

University Hospital  

Services (Altemeier, Reid, 

Heuer, Trauma, Transplant, 

Cardiac, Thoracic, and 

West Chester) 

Page the most senior 

resident before 8:00 pm a 

few days prior to your start 

date to determine 

time/location.   

To be determined If you have questions: 

 

Bennie Patrick 

558-2134 

Bennie.Patrick@uc.edu 

 

Plastic Surgery 

(Students on rotation on 

Plastic Surgery will rotate 

at Children’s and must take 

$15 cash on 1st day to pay 

for badges at Children’s.) 

Mary.Wiesman@cchmc.org 

(Meet residents in Resident 

Office) 

 

 

2352 MSB If you have questions: 

 

Kathy Hoh  

558-4363 

hohk@ucmail.uc.edu 

Neurosurgery Meet residents, 6:00 a.m., 

room UH 4108 to round. 

Reconfirm start time with 

Jennifer West one day 

prior to start. 

UH 4108 If you have questions: 

 

Peggy Schwab 

558-3903  

Peggy.Schwab@uc.edu 

Orthopedic Surgery 

 

Students may be assigned 

to VAMC or Children’s.  

Please make sure that all 

paperwork is completed in 

a timely manner and that 

you obtain a badge.  If you 

already have a Children’s 

badge and it is expired 

you will be required to 

obtain a new one.   

Deborah Yates is the 

contact at VAMC, 

Deborah.Yates2@va.gov  

and Janis Messer is the 

contact at Children’s, 

Janis.Messer@cchmc.org.  

 

Contact Kim Reising for 

start time.   

 

 If you have questions: 

 

Kim Reising 

558-4592 

weingaka@ucmail.uc.edu 

Urology   If you have questions: 

 

Perri Wright   

558-0983 

Perri.Wright@uc.edu 
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Burns Info will be sent out by 

Mary Pelley. 

 If you have questions: 

 

Mary Pelley  

872-6206 

mpelley@shrinenet.org 

Christ Hospital -Page Chief Resident 

-See Angela Cochran, 2 

North Surgical Services, at 

sometime on the first day 

-Computer training must 

be done prior to start. 

 If you have questions: 
 

Samantha Heis 

585-2288 

Samantha.Heis@thechristhospital.com 

 

Good Samaritan Hospital  See Jennifer 
sometime on the 

first day at the 

reception area of the 

3rd floor -Medical 

Education Wing 

If you have questions: 
 

Jennifer Hatfield 

513-862-5196 

Jennifer_Hatfield3@trihealth.com   

Children’s Hospital 

(Students on rotation at 

Children’s must take $15 

cash on 1st day to pay for 

badges.)  

9:00 a.m. Go to Location C, 

3rd Floor.  There are 

double glass doors 

directly outside of 

the elevators 

(C3.200).  They 

should enter the 

double doors and 

take the 2nd hallway 

on the right.  Turn 

left immediately 

before the water 

fountain. I am in 

C3.153. 

If you have questions: 
 

Leslie Grube 

803-9226 
Leslie.Grube@cchmc.org 

 

Thoracic   Contact Andrea Anderson at: 

513-584-1387 

Andrea.Anderson@uc.edu 

VAMC Info will be sent out by 

Deborah Yates 
Students must 

report to VA 

security at least 2 

weeks before start 

day for 

fingerprinting, etc. 

If you have questions: 
 

Deborah Yates 

513-487-6626   
Deborah.Yates2@va.gov 

 

Vascular   If you have questions: 

Lisa Evans 

558-5367 

Lisa.Evans@uc.edu 
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